

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 162 দিশপুৰ, মঙ্গলবাৰ, 27 মাৰ্চ, 2018, 6 চ'ত, 1940 (শক) No. 162 Dispur, Tuesday, 27th March, 2018, 6th Chaitra, 1940 (S. E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR THE NORTH CACHAR HILLS AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL ::: HAFLONG LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

The 13th February, 2018

No.L-SS/3/2017-18/50.- In exercise of the powers conferred by Rules 36 (1) of the Assam Autonomous Districts (Constitution of District Councils) Rules, 1951 (as amended) the Hon'ble Chairperson of the N.C. Hills Autonomous Council, Haflong has been pleased to summon the N.C. Hills Autonomous Council to meet for 15th (228th) session (Budget) of the Eleventh N.C. Hills Autonomous Council in the Council Assembly Hall, Haflong on 19th March/2018 at 11 A.M. and on subsequent days, if necessary.

D. DAULAGUPU,

Secretary,
N. C. Hills Autonomous Council,
Haflong.